# CH \$90.00 8864

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM561047

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fame Operating Co., Inc.		01/31/2020	Corporation: NEVADA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Our IP Holding, LLC	
Street Address:	4178 Koval Lane	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89109	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88649143	VILLAGE PUB
Serial Number:	88649139	ELLIS ISLAND
Serial Number:	88649155	ELLIS ISLAND

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7757866179

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (775) 327-3000

Email: docket@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Herbert R. Schulze
Address Line 1: 5441 Kietzke Lane
Address Line 2: Second Floor

Address Line 4: Reno, NEVADA 89511

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Herbert R. Schulze
SIGNATURE:	/Herbert R. Schulze/
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2020

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006859 FRAME: 0525

900534526

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment of trademark, trade name and service mark rights ("Trademark Assignment"), effective Trademark Assignment"), effective Trademark T

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark applications/registrations listed on the attached Schedule A ("Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignee seeks to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the above Recitals, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the present and future right, title and interest to the Trademarks, both registered and unregistered, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks, and together with the right to sue for past infringement and to collect all damages or profits for past infringement, dilution, unfair competition and counterfeiting of the Trademarks for its own use and benefits. Assignor further transfers, assigns, and sets over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under all existing license agreements between Assignor and third parties related to the Trademarks.

FAME OPERATING CO., INC., a

Bv:

Its: PRESIDENT

Dated: JANMR4 31,2020

STATE OF <u>LOVE</u>

COUNTY OF <u>LOVE</u>

ss.

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared <u>Fary & S</u> known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 36 day of 4 Nov 2020.

My commission expires: 08/12/2022

(SEAL)

KAREN ROSE DORSEY Notary Public, State of Newada No. 94-2203-1 Ny Arga Esp. Aug. 12, 2022 Notary Public

4178 Knal Lane LY M 89109

Address

# SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
VILLAGE PUB	88649143	
ELLIS ISLAND	88649139	
ellis island	<b>88</b> 649155	

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006859 FRAME: 0528